RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101846349

thereof.

PATENTS ONLY

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Kimikazu MATSUMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name:						
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement Execution Date(s): September 3, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a application is/are: September 3, 2001	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-Ku Tokyo, Japan 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). Q949433 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25 – 0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)						
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original d Isiah Avila	foregoing information is true and correct and any ocument. September 12, 2001						
Name of Person Signing Signat	otal number of pages including cover sheet: [2]						
1 (L421							

PATENT REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

	V	WHER	EAS,	KIMI	[KAZ	U_MA	TSU	MOTO) <u>o</u> :	f Tol	kу	o, Japan			
	ΓĪ	QUI	O CRY	YSTA	L D	SPL	AY I	AND I	MET	HOD	OF	MANUFACTUR	ING	SAME	
for v	whi	ch	ie ar	e abo	ut _tr (I/-	o_mako we havo	e e mad	e-or a	m/are	about	to :	make)	ap	plication	for Letter
Pate	ent	of the	United	l State	es of A	\meric	a;								
	Á	AND V	VHERI	EAS, .		<u>NEC</u>	Cor	porat	<u>ion</u>	7-1	, _ <u>S</u>	hiba 5-chome			
						Min	ato-	<u>ku. T</u>	oky	o, Jaj	pan	<u></u>		is	
desir	rou	s of	acquirir	ng an	inter	est the	erein	and i	n th	e Lett	ters	s Patent to be ob	tained	therefo	or from th
Unit	ted	State	3;												
	1	NOW	THER	EFOR	E, be	it kn	own	by all	who	m it	may	y concern, that fo	r and	in cons	ideration o
									 -			One	_ Doll:	ars (\$	1.00
to _	us	; 	in han d	l paid,	the r	eceipt	of wł	nich is	here	by ack i	nov	vledgedthe_sa	id_AS	SIGNOR	
have	e a	ssigne	d, sold,	, and :	set ov	er, and	d by	these p	rese	nts do	he	ereby assign, sell, a	ind set	over u	nto the sai
	Α	SSIGN	EE, N	EC_C q	rpor	ation							~~ ~~		
												itle, and interest in			
			orth an						***		υ, υ	ine, and mores in	. and v	o une su	
	_								us		4	a. 3rd a	Sei	otembo	er 2001
e licable	1	•			_							the 3rd day o			
ing												, 19, Se			
prep	par	atory	to obta	aining	Lette	ers Pa	itent	theref	or;	said in	ver	ntion, application a	and Le	etters P	atent to b
held	d ar	nd enjo	yed by	the s	aid	ASSIG	NEE.	_ NEC _	Cor	porat	ior	n			
for .		<u>the</u> :	<u>.r. </u>	vn use	and h	ehoof,	and	for	be1	Ľ	leg	al representatives,	to the	full end	of the ter
for	wh	nich sa	id Let	ters P	atent	are g	rante	ed, as	fully	and o	enti	irely as the same	would	have b	een held k
u	ıs		had this	s assig	gnmen	t and s	s ale n	ot bee	n ma	de.					
		IN TE	STIMO)NY V	VHER	EOF,	we	her	eunt	o set _	<u>ou</u>	ur hand and	affix	our	seal
												September			
										9		Xirikkan (Invento KIMIKAZU M.	rata r's full	moti Signatur	
		<u> </u>	- 20k	tos	<u>ki</u>	<u></u>	ke	~~							
W1	tne	ess:	7 ×	- C)a .	. /	,							

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0557